(New York time) on June 15, 2026, the date that is five (5) years following the Commencement Date (the “Termination Date”) but
not thereafter, to subscribe for and purchase from INHIBIKASE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the “Company”), up to SEVEN
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND (750,000)1 shares of Common Stock, par value $0.001 per share (the “Common Stock”), of the Company (the
“Warrant Shares”), as subject to adjustment hereunder. The purchase price of one share of Common Stock under this Warrant shall be equal to the
Exercise Price, as defined in Section 2(b).